results of  operations  that would have  actually been reported had the purchase
occurred  at  the  beginning  of the  period  presented,  nor is it  necessarily
indicative  of  future  financial  position  or  results  of  operations.  These
unaudited pro forma  combined  financial  statements are based on the respective
historical financial statements of Gentner and Ivron and do not incorporate, nor
do they assume, any benefits from cost savings or synergies of operations of the
combined company.

   PF-1

   Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information
   Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
   As of September30, 2001
   (Historical)

   Gentner   Ivron   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Communications  Systems, Ltd.   Adjustments   Combined
   (in `000s)   (in `000s)   (in `000s)   (in `000s)

ASSETS
Current assets
  Cash and cash equivalents   $  7,921   $   460   $  (6,666)   A  $  1,715
  Accounts receivable, net   8,849   132   8,981
  Note receivable - current portion   164   164
  Inventory   3,741   651   4,392
  Deferred taxes   247   247
  Other current assets   693   693
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
Total current assets   21,615   1,243   (6,666)   16,192

  Property and equipment, net   3,811   21   3,832
  Goodwill and other intangibles, net   2,748   939   (939)   B   -
   5,793   D   8,541
  Note receivable - long-term portion   1,662   1,662
  Deposits and other assets   73   73
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
Total assets   $ 29,909   $  2,203   $  (1,812)   $ 30,300
   ========   ========   =========   ========

   PF-2

   Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information
   Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
   As of September30, 2001
   (Historical)

   Gentner   Ivron   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Communications  Systems, Ltd.   Adjustments   Combined
   (in `000s)   (in `000s)   (in `000s)   (in `000s)

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
  Accounts payable   $   583   $   90   $   673
  Accrued expenses   2,352   301   2,653
  Current portion of capital lease obligations   136   136
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
Total current liabilities   3,071   391   3,462

  Capital lease obligations   31   31
  Deferred tax liability   746   746
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
Total liabilities   3,848   391   4,239

Shareholders' equity
  Common stock   9   5,367   $(5,367)   C   9
  Additional paid-in capital   9,110   5,278   (5,278)   C   9,110
  Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   16,942   (8,833)   8,833   C   16,942
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
Total shareholders' equity   26,061   1,812   (1,812)   C   26,061
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $ 29,909   $  2,203   $ (1,812)   $ 30,300
   ========   ========   =========   ========

See  accompanying  notes to unaudited  pro forma  condensed  combined  financial
statements

   PF-3

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
   For the quarter ended September 30, 2001
   (Historical)

   Gentner   Ivron   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Communications  Systems, Ltd.   Adjustments   Combined
   (in `000s)   (in `000s)   (in `000s)   (in `000s)

Net sales   $ 11,220   $   47   $  11,267
Cost of goods sold   4,582   343   4,925
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
  Gross profit   6,638   (296)   6,342

Operating expenses
  Marketing and selling   2,469   304   2,773
  General and administrative   1,280   695   1,975
  Research and product development   752   116   868
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   Total operating expenses   4,501   1,115   5,616

   Operating income (loss)   2,137   (1,411)   726

Other income (expense)
  Interest income   108   2   110
  Interest expense   (5)   (128)   (133)
  Other, net   42   42
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
   Total other income (expense)   145   (126)   19
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
Income (loss) before income taxes   2,282   (1,537)   745
Provision for income taxes   (870)   (870)
   --------   --------   ---------   --------
  Net income (loss)   $  1,412   $ (1,537)   $   (125)
   ========   ========   =========   ========

Basic earnings per common share   0.16   (0.01)
Diluted earnings per common share   0.16   (0.01)
Weighted average shares outstanding:
   Basic   8,608,479   8,608,479
   Diluted   9,060,312   9,060,312

See  accompanying  notes to unaudited  pro forma  condensed  combined  financial